OP \$40.00 85888253

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centerpoint Institute		06/16/2016	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carol Vecchio	
Street Address:	7032 13th Ave Nw	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98117	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85888253	CENTERPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5039309085

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5039309085

Email: dan@princelegal.co
Correspondent Name: Daniel R. Prince

Address Line 1: 1601 5th Avenue Ste 1100

Address Line 2: Prince Legal

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Centerpoint
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. Prince
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. Prince/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=cpinsttmassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0441

900368160

Assignment Of Trademark - Corporation

16 June 2016

The undersigned Daniel R. Prince is a duly authorized representative of Centerpoint Institute, a Washington corporation with principal place of business at 4000 NE 41st St #D2, Seattle, WA 98015.

Centerpoint Institute, being the lawful owner of a certain trademark registered in the USPTO under Registration Number 4771103, Serial Number 85888253, dated July 14, 2005, for good consideration does hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said trademark and convey all right, title and interest in said trademark and goodwill attaching thereto, unto Carol A. Vecchio, an individual residing at 7032 13th Ave NW, Seattle WA 98117, contactable at Carol.Vecchio@cpinst.org

Signed under seal this 16th day of June, 2016.

CENTERPOINT INSTITUTE

By: Daniel R. Prince Attorney and Authorized member of the Board of Directors Prince Legal, 1601 5th Ave, Ste 1100, Seattle WA 98101,

C: 503.980.9085 e: dan@princelegal.co

State of: Washington County of: King Date: 16 June 2016

Then personally appeared Daniel R. Prince who acknowledged the foregoing, before me.

Notary Public: _/

RECORDED: 06/16/2016

early print nanfe/fifter signature

My Commission expires: 4.7.19

TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0442